FILE NO.: 62.15
DATE: SEPTEMBER 1, 1995
SUPERSEDES 5060.15
DATE APRIL 24, 1990
product  bulletin
Booster Selection Bulletin
Booster Selection Bulletin
 2

3.  TOTAL CAPACITY (1 +2)
6700 and knowing the system type is either simplex duplex
or triplex the complete system model designation can be
given.
HYDROPAK 6000 MODEL DESIGNATION
6 X X X
STEP C - CAPACITY SPLIT
(See recommendations  on pump sizing )
 SPLIT
SYSTEM TYPE % % %
DUPLEX
TRIPLEX
 P1
GPM
P2
GPM
P3
GPM
PUMP CAPACITY
(TOTAL CAPACITY x % SPLIT)
6 _____   _____   _____
 2nd Digit  - Mounting Arrangement
  5 - Vertical End Suction Pumps
   6 - Horizontal End Suction Pumps
   7 - Vertical In-Line Pumps
   3rd Digit  -  Number of Pumps
   1 - Simplex
   2 - Duplex
   3 - Triplex
    4th Digit  -  Pump Model
    1 - 4360 Vertical In-Line
    2 - 4380 Vertical In-Line
    3 - 4300 Vertical In-Line
    4 - 4270 End Suction
 5 - 4280 End Suction
 6 - 4030 End Suction
Booster Selection Bulletin
 5
HYDROPAK SERIES 6500 & 6600
4280 and 4030 END SUCTION PUMP SELECTION TABLE
DUPLEX: 33% - 67% CAPACITY SPLIT
TRIPLEX: 20%-40%-40% CAPACITY SPLIT
SYSTEM   TYPE                              SYSTEM CAPACITY (GPM)
DUPLEX:  P1 + P2        75 150 225 300 375 450
TRIPLEX: P1 + P2 + P3 125 250 375 500 625 750
INDIVIDUAL PUMP CAPACITY - GPM
PUMP P1 25 50 75 100 125 150
CAPACITY: P2 or P3 50 100 150 200 250 300
25 1.5X1X8*-2 1.5X1X8*-2 1.5X1X6-3 3X1.5X6-3 3X1.5X6-3 3X1.5X6-5
1.5X1X8*-2 3X2.5X8*3 3X1.5X6-5 3X2X6-5 3X2.5X6-5 3X2.5X6-7,5
30 1.5X1X6-2 1.5X1X6-3 1.5X1X6-3 3X1.5X6-3 3X1.5X6-5 3X1.5X6-5
1.5X1X6-3 3X1.5X6-3 3X1.5X6-5 3X2X6-5 3X2.5X6-7,5 3X2.5X6-7.5
35 1.5X1X6-2 1.5X1X6-3 1.5X1X6-3 3X1.5X6-5 3X1.5X6-5 3X1.5X6-5
B 1.5X1X6-3 3X1.5X6-5 3X1.5X6-5 3X2.5X6-7,5 3X2.5X6-7.5 3X2.5X6-7.5
O 40 1.5X1X6-3 1.5X1X6-3 1.5X1X6-5 3X1.5X6-5 3X1.5X6-7.5 3X1.5X6-7.5
O 1.5X1X6-3 3X1.5X6-5 3X1.5X6-7.5 3X2.5X6-7.5 3X2.5X6-7.5 3X1.5X6-10
S 45 1.5X1X6-3 1.5X1X6-5 1.5X1X6-5 3X1.5X6-7.5 3X1.5X6-7.5 3X1.5X6-7.5
T 1.5X1X6-5 3X1.5X6-7.5 3X1.5X6-7.5 3X2.5X6-7.5 3X1.5X6-10 3X1.5X6-10
50 1.5X1X6-5 1.5X1X6-5 1.5X1X6-5 3X1.5X6-7.5 3X1.5X6-7.5 3X1.5X6-7.5
1.5X1X6-5 3X1.5X6-7.5 3X1.5X6-7.5 3X1.5X6-10 3X1.5X6-10 3X1.5X6-15
P 55 1.5X1X6-5 1.5X1X6-5 1.5X1X8-7.5 3X1.5X6-7.5 3X1.5X6-7.5 3X1.5X6-10
R 1.5X1X6-5 3X1.5X6-7.5 3X1.5X6-10 3X2.5X6-10 3X2.5X6-15 3X2.5X8-15
E 60 1.5X1X6-5 1.5X1X6-5 3X1.5X6-7,5 3X1.5X6-7,5 3X1.5X6-7,5 3X1.5X6-10
S 1.5X1X6-5 3X1.5X6-10 3X1.5X6-10 3X2.5X8-15 3X2.5X8-15 3X2.5X8-15
S 65 1.5X1X6-5 1.5X1X8-7.5 1.5X1X8-7.5 3X1.5X6-10 3X1.5X6-10 3X1.5X8-10
U 1.5X1X8-7.5 3X1.5X6-10 3X1.5X8-10 3X1.5X8-15 3X2.5X8-15 3X2.5X8-20
R 70 1.5X1X8-7.5 1.5X1X8-7.5 1.5X1X8-10 1.5X1X8-10 1.5X1X8-10 3X1.5X8-15
E 1.5X1X8-7.5 1.5X1X8-10 3X1.5X8-15 3X1.5X8-15 3X2.5X8-15 3X2.5X8-20
75 1.5X1X8-7,5 1.5X1X8-7,5 1.5X1X8-10 1.5X1X8-10 1.5X1X8-10 3X1.5X8-15
1.5X1X8-7,5 1.5X1X8-10 3X1.5X8-15 3X1.5X8-15 3X1.5X8-15 3X2.5X8-20
P 80 1.5X1X8-7,5 1.5X1X8-7,5 1.5X1X8-10 1.5X1X8-10 1.5X1X8-15 3X1.5X8-15
S 1.5X1X8-7,5 1.5X1X8-10 3X1.5X8-15 3X1.5X8-15 3X1.5X8-20 3X2.5X8-20
I 85 1.5X1X8-7,5 1.5X1X8-7,5 1.5X1X8-10 1.5X1X8-15 1.5X1X8-15 3X1.5X8-15
G 1.5X1X8-7,5 1.5X1X8-15 3X1.5X8-15 3X1.5X8-20 3X1.5X8-20 3X2.5X8-25
90 1.5X1X8-7,5 1.5X1X8-7,5 1.5X1X8-15 1.5X1X8-15 1.5X1X8-15 3X1.5X8-15